

9 RCA DJ 129/24

TASLIM Vs. EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

25.01.2025
AT 10:46 AM

Present: Appellant in person
Sh. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondents No.1
and 2
None for R-3
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Pankaj Chawla, Ld. Counsel for R-4

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the R-1 and R-2. Same is taken on record.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the R-4. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 submits that the contract of R-1 with R-3 has expired and a new contract of lease has been assigned/executed by and between R-1 and M/s Qureshi Int. DS-Max FNF Consortium Pvt. Ltd. in respect to Gazipur Slaughter House.

Respondents are directed to file their replies within 30 days from today with an advance copy to appellant.

Put up for reply and arguments on the appeal on 21.03.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.01.2025