

Sh.Rakesh Mohan Mittal Vs. Shri Brij Mohan Lal Mittal

19.03.2025

(Second regular PA is on leave today.)

Present : Ms Shweta Rathour, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendant in person with ld. counsel Sh. Partitosh Sharma.

As per the process server report, defendant was served on
09.01.2025.

In between, written statement along with reply to the
application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, documents and
vakalatnama, as per Index running upto 25 pages filed by the
Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant ensures to supply the copy of
above to the Plaintiff during the course of the day.

Replication be filed by the Plaintiff within two weeks
thereafter with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1
& 2 CPC as well as for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit
regarding admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues on
03.07.2025.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 19.03.2025