

12.12.2025

Present : Sh. Sudhir Sukhija, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff (through VC)
Sh. Dalip K. Sharma and Sh. Paritosh Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant with Defendant.

Matter is listed today for arguments on application of Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, examination of parties under Order X CPC and for framing of issues.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant submits that Plaintiff has not filed the affidavit regarding A/D of documents of defendant.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that recently his father has expired, who was suffering with medical ailments for the three months and therefore, affidavit regarding A/D of documents could not be filed. Ld. counsel seeks 04 weeks time to file the said affidavit.

Be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to other side.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed for **25.02.2026**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 12.12.2025